TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boise Cascade Office Products Corporation		10/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OfficeMax Contract, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Pierce Road
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2317031	HIGHMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503 595 5300 Phone:

ptotmdocket@klarquist.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell

121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 1:

One World Trade Center Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5050-48177-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0432

900041723

Date:	02/08/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0433



The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOISE CASCADE OFFICE PRODUCTS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOISE CASCADE OFFICE PRODUCTS CORPORATION" TO "OFFICEMAX CONTRACT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2467261 8100

040746818

AUTHENTICATION: 3415305

DATE: 10-15-04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0434**

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BOISE CASCADE OFFICE PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the sole Director of the corporation, by written consent filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BOISE CASCADE OFFICE PRODUCTS CORPORATION be amended by changing the Article numbered "FIRST" to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of this corporation is

OFFICEMAX CONTRACT, INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of shareholders, the sole shareholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provision of Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 6th day of October, 2004.

aren E. Gowland

Assistant Secreta

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 10/15/2004 FTLED 02:39 PM 10/15/2004 SRV 040746818 - 2467261 FTLE

{W:\WDOX\\$UB\299010:0000:00148605:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0435